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Hobie Martin
Jack Walker
Elliot Giles
Luca Russo
Robert Needham
Lewis Hogg
Harvey Brown
Rhys Spence
MaxKaye
Aaron Phelps
D Chesworth
M Nicholson
Tom Bains
Chris Neil
Ryan Driscoll
Adam Thrall
Matthew Rees
Adam Speake
Robby Rankin
Ben Waterman
Joe Shail
Phillip Croat
Simon Dawson
Sam Eglen
Dominic Brown
Thomas Stock
F Hessian
Xander Brown
R Costello
Daniel Abrey
Ryan Saxton
Matt Pontifex
Stefan Ashman
Sam Dykes
James Powley
Hugo Cayssials
Sean White
Andrew Miles
William Pinder
S Eastwood
Thomas Devlin

ERRA National Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 17th October 2010
Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

Club Leg Time
Bristol & A 11:47
Giffnock N 11:53
Birchfield A 11:57
Tonbridge A 11:58
Notts Ac A 11:59
Gateshead A  11:59
Halesowen 12:02
Hillingdon A 12:08
Holmfirth 12:09
Stroud&DAC A 12:10
Newport Ha 12:11
Bedford An A 12:13
Hallamshir 12:16
Andover Ac 12:22
Tonbridge B 12:23
Gloucester 12:24
Aldershot B 12:25
Bristol & B 12:25
LaganV 12:28
Ealing Sou A  12:28
CoventryG A 12:29
Shaftesbur B 12:30
West Suffo A 12:31
Aldershot A 12:31
Tonbridge C 12:33
Worcester A 12:34
Notts Ac B 12:35
Stroud&DAC B 12:36
Gateshead B 12:36
Shaftesbur A 12:36
Mansfield 12:40
Warrington A 12:40
Leicester 12:44
Warrington B 12:46
IpswichHa A 12:52
Thames Val 12:52
Swansea Ha A 12:54
Vale Royal A 12:55
Ealing Sou B 12:56
Wakefield A 12:57
Tonbridge D 12:58

email

Guy Allen
Warren Turner
Tom Hook
Chris Warren
G Duckworth
Theo Harcombe
Thomas Guy
Will Mercer
Jowed Saissi
S Shuttleworth
David Jubb

M Eccles
Shaun Barras
Carwyn Evans
Josh Boyce
Ross Huskisson
Leon Gregory
L Griffiths

J Benedickter
Michael Rankin
Jack Villette
Jack Mitchell
Dan Martin

P Gravett-Curl
George Hurford
Joseph Kirton
Josh Mogg
Ashley Wickett
Calum Rutter
Tom Greenhill
J Mottershead
M McLaughlin
A Booth
George Curran
Adam Sattar

R Charlton
James Allan

D Narborough
Philip Waring
Matthew Cox
Ryan Lavelle

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Leamington A
L’pool P&S A
City Of No
Bromsgrove
Tipton Har
RoyalSCAC
City Of St
Blackheath A
Hilingdon B
LincolnWA
Worcester B
Rotherham
Jarrow & H A
Swansea Ha B
Vale Royal B
NeneVH A
EastCH A
Derby Ac A
Bedford An B
Aldershot C
CoventryG B
Wakefield B
NeneVH B
Ipswich Ha B
Bristol & C
Thetford
Severn
Cannock & A
West Suffo B
Blackheath B
EastCH B
Shaftesbur C
Jarrow & H B
L'pool P&S B
Birchfield C
Leamington B
Birchfield B
Amber Vall
Notts Ac C
Charnwood
Team Bath
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12:59
13:02
13:03
13:04
13:06
13:06
13:09
13:09
13:13
13:14
13:17
13:21
13:24
13:26
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:32
13:34
13:35
13:37
13:37
13:43
13:47
13:51
13:52
13:55
13:59
14:02
14:03
14:12
14:19
14:20
14:22
14:43
14:45
14:53
14:54
14:58
15:00
15:00
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Zak Tobias
Henry Pearce
Max Lott

A Monaghan
Travis-Pollard
Matthew Fayers
Callum Johnson
W Paulson
Matthew Rose
Douglas Musson
Tom Bennett
Nick Tauwhare
B Alcock

Chris Lloyd

J Drummond
Liam Lloyd

R Charles
Jamie Bryant
Ben Bradley
Samuel Bedwell
Archie Allen
Liam Renton
Josh Carr
Jonathan Boyd
Jacob Kench
Ben McEwan
Sean Kirkbride
Jack Garvin

M Park-Davies
A Brecker

M Williams
Adam Cripps
Zack Bamber
James Bull
Chris Smith
Kyran Hale
Nicholas Myers
R Johnson
Matthew Brown
Joseph Hudak
Rob Yates
Simon Annetts
Ryan Brough

ERRA National Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 17th October 2010

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

Club

Bristol & A
Tonbridge A
Giffnock N
LaganV
Holmfirth
Hilingdon A
Gateshead A
Stroud&DAC A
CoventryG A
Notts Ac A
Andover Ac
Aldershot A
Bedford An A
Tonbridge B
Birchfield A
Swansea Ha A
Shaftesbur A
Tonbridge C
Aldershot B
Bristol & B
Ealing Sou A
Warrington A
Worcester A
Gateshead B
Leicester
Newport Ha
L'pool P&S A
Ipswich Ha A
Halesowen
City Of St
Notts Ac B
West Suffo A
Vale Royal A
Leamington A
Warrington B
Severn
Rotherham
Shaftesbur B
Aldershot C
EastCH A
Blackheath A
Coventry G B
RoyalSCAC

12:08
12:05
12:12
11:52
12:12
12:17
12:27
12:17
12:00
12:35
12:14
12:15
12:38
12:29
12:59
12:09
12:27
12:32
12:43
12:46
12:44
12:42
12:54
13:00
12:54
13:36
12:48
13:00
13:51
12:48
13:26
13:36
13:16
13:17
13:31
12:28
13:03
13:55
12:51
12:59
13:21
12:59
13:32

23:55
24:03
24:05
24:20
24:21
24:25
24:26
24:27
24:29
24:34
24:36
24:46
24:51
24:52
24:56
25:03
25:03
25:05
25:08
25:11
25:12
25:22
25:28
25:36
25:38
25:47
25:50
25:52
25:53
25:57
26:01
26:07
26:11
26:16
26:17
26:23
26:24
26:25
26:26
26:29
26:30
26:36
26:38
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44 Been Hampson NeneVH A
45 M O’Connor Wakefield A
46 Cameron Knapp  Tonbridge D
47 CDay Mansfield

48 Pierre-Inkson Hillingdon B
49 Matthew Fearn Jarrow & H A
50 Jack Harrison City Of No

51 Mark Cameron Ealing Sou B
52 Lewis Healey Vale Royal B
53 Matthew Davies Tipton Har
54 Paul Tobin Swansea Ha B
55 Louie Longhi Bromsgrove
56 Jason Higgins Thetford

57 Rashid Sakib Thames Val
58 Scott Proctor Bedford An B
59 Lloyd Kempson NeneVH B
60 Ryan Terry Cannock & A
61 Peter Hartley Worcester B
62 Aaron Smalley Derby Ac A
63 R Parkinson L’pool P&S B
64 Michael Fagg EastCH B
65 Jack Griggs Team Bath
66 Jack Evans Gloucester
67 Jack Anthony West Suffo B
68 Oliver Quinn Jarrow & H B
69 M Daniels Birchfield B
70 George Loveday Leamington B
71 William Kirk Charnwood
72 Luke Turner Amber Vall
73 Ben Abbott Notts Ac C
Fastest runners over stage 2:

1 A Monaghan LaganV

2 Matthew Rose Coventry G A
3 Henry Pearce Tonbridge A
4 Zak Tobias Bristol & A

5 Liam Lloyd Swansea Ha A
6 Travis-Pollard Holmfirth

7 MaxLott Giffnock N

8 Tom Bennett Andover Ac
9 Nick Tauwhare Aldershot A
10 Matthew Fayers Hillingdon A
11 W Paulson Stroud&DAC A

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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13:14  26:43 +
13:47 2644 -
13:47 26:45 -
14:12  26:52 -
13:42 26:55 +
13:33 26:57 +
13:57 27:00 -
14.05 27.01 -
13:35 27:03 +
14:.01  27:.07 -
13:53 2719 +
14:35 27:39 -
13:56  27:48 +
14:58 2750 -
14:21 2755 +
14:18 28:01 +
14:14 28:13 +
15:01 28:18 -
15:.05 28:37 -
14:18 28:40 +
14:28 28:40 +
13:53 2853 +
16:32 2856 -
15:01 29:03 +
14:43  29:.03 +
14:36 29:29 +
14:48 29:33 +
14:36  29:36 +
15:10 30:04 +
15:48 30:46 +
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ERRA National Road Relay Championships

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 17th October 2010
Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

R Farnham-Rose
Grant Muir
Thomas Purnell
Luke Jacobs

P Monaghan
Mark Thompson
M Callegari
Andrew Provost
A Rudge

Barry Maskell

C Joslin-Allen
Tommie Drury
K Clements
Ryan Nimmons
Luke Johnston
Jack Keywood
Adam Hulin

M Harrison
Ben Griffiths
Clement Luke
H Bhandal
Lewis Roberts
James Nutt
Zachary Marsh
David Sheldon
Max Lawton
Jack Gleave
Jake Worton
Callum Hanlon
Curtis Goodger
M Vennard
George Lowry
Chris Miles

C Maris

Kyle Nicholls
Joe Donkin
Joe Headland
Jack Donnelly

Club

Tonbridge A
Giffnock N
Stroud&DAC A
Bristol & A
LaganV
Notts Ac A
Shaftesbur A
Aldershot A
Andover Ac
Gateshead A
Tonbridge B
Hillingdon A
Ipswich Ha A
CoventryG A
Warrington A
Tonbridge C
Aldershot B
Bedford An A
Birchfield A
Swansea Ha A
Ealing Sou A
Worcester A
Leicester
Bristol & B
City Of St
Holmfirth
Warrington B
Wakefield A
Leamington A
Newport Ha
Vale Royal A
Jarrow & H A
Blackheath A
Rotherham
L’'pool P&S A
Halesowen
Shaftesbur B
EastCH A

11:36
11:45
11:31
12:31
12:18
12:06
11:50
12:07
12:23
12:43
12:24
12:59
11:36
13:08
12:17
12:38
12:42
13:10
13:06
13:02
13:04
12:49
12:49
13:24
12:39
14:17
12:47
12:21
13:05
13:46
13:24
12:42
13:12
13:19
13:53
14:01
13:30
13:27

35:39
35:50
35:58
36:26
36:38
36:40
36:53
36:53
36:59
37:09
37:16
37:24
37:28
37:37
37:39
37:43
37:50
38:01
38:02
38:05
38:16
38:17
38:27
38:35
38:36
38:38
39:04
39:05
39:21
39:33
39:35
39:39
39:42
39:43
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39:43 -

39:54
39:55
39:56
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Leg Time Cum Time Gain
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39
40
41

Harry Foster
Thomas Omara
J Callanan

Ben Jenkins

G Richards
Macauley Delo
James Thomas
Alex Norden
Johnny Mead

A Hunter

Jack Morley
Daniel Henson
Jordan Fox
Adam Walker
Anzai-Jackson
Adam Evans
Harrison Elmer
Rob Bradley

M Jakeman

H Gebretinsae
W Russell
Tristan Peel
Jonathan Owen
David Reece

M Bastone
Sam Lacey
Andrew Fenwick

Notts Ac B
Mansfield
Gateshead B
Swansea Ha B
Severn

West Suffo A
NeneVH A
Tonbridge D
Thetford
Cannock & A
Bromsgrove
Bedford An B
Aldershot C
RoyalSCAC
Ealing Sou B
Tipton Har
Team Bath
NeneVH B
Vale Royal B
Thames Val
Worcester B
Jarrow & H B
Derby Ac A
L'pool P&S B
Leamington B
Birchfield B
Amber Vall

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Thomas Purnell

K Clements

R Farnham-Rose
Grant Muir

M Callegari

Mark Thompson

Andrew Provost

Luke Johnston
P Monaghan

10 Jake Worton

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Stroud&DAC A
Ipswich Ha A
Tonbridge A
Giffnock N
Shaftesbur A
Notts Ac A
Aldershot A
Warrington A
LaganV
Wakefield A

graham@race-results.co.uk

14:11  40:12
13:25 40:17
14:54  40:30
13:29 40:48
14:29  40:52
14:52 4059
14:30 41:13
14:41  41:26
13:42  41:30
13:30 41:43
14:13 4152
14:01 4156
15:33  41:59
15:26  42:04
15:.05 42:06
15:35 42:42
13:52 42:45
14:52 4253
15:51 4254
15:14 43:.04
15:07 43:25
14:46  43:49
15:26  44:03
15:39 44:19
14:52  44:25
15:02 44:31
16:23  46:27
11:31
11:36
11:36
11:45
11:50
12:06
12:07
12:17
12:18
12:21
S
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ERRA National Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 17th October 2010

Under 17 Men — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1  TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 35:39

1 Luca Russo (4) 1158 2 Henry Pearce (2) 12:05
3 R Farnham-Rose(1) 11:36

2  GiffnockNorth 35:50

1 Jack Walker (2) 11:53 2 MaxLott (3) 12:12
3 Grant Muir (2) 11:45

3 Stroud &DistrictAC ‘A’ 35:58

1 Aaron Phelps (10)12:20 2 W Paulson (8) 12:17
3 Thomas Purnell (3) 11:31

4  Bristol & West AC ‘A’ 36:26

1 Hobie Martin (1) 11:47 2 Zak Tobias (1) 12:08
3 Luke Jacobs 4) 1231

5 LaganValley 36:38

1 Robby Rankin  (19) 12:28 2 A Monaghan (4) 11:52
3 P Monaghan (5) 12:18

6 NottsAC ‘A’ 36:40

1 Robert Needham (5) 11:59 2 Douglas Musson (10) 12:35
3 Mark Thompson (6) 12:06

7  ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 36:53

1 Daniel Abrey (30)12:36 2 R Charles (A7) 12:27
3 M Callegari (7) 11:50

8  AldershotFarnham & District ‘A’ 36:53

1 Sam Eglen (24)12:31 2 Nick Tauwhare  (12) 12:15
3 Andrew Provost (8) 12:07

9  AndoverAC 36:59

1 Chris Neil (14) 12:22 2 Tom Bennett (11) 12:14
3 ARudge 9) 12:23

10 Gateshead Harriers & Athletics ‘A’ 37:09

1 Lewis Hogg (6) 11:59 2 Callum Johnson (7) 12:27
3 Barry Maskell (10) 12:43

11  TonbridgeAC ‘B> 37:16

1 Ryan Driscoll (15) 12:23 2 Chris Lloyd (14) 12:29
3 C Joslin-Allen  (11) 12:24

12 Hillingdon AC ‘A 3724

1 Rhys Spence (8) 12:08 2 Matthew Fayers (6) 12:17
3 Tommie Drury  (12) 12:59

13 IpswichHarriers ‘A’ 37:28

1 James Powley (35)12:52 2 JackGarvin (28) 13:00
3 K Clements (13) 11:36

14 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘AT 37:37

1 Joe Shail (21)12:29 2 Matthew Rose (9) 12:.00
3 Ryan Nimmons (14) 13:08

15 Warrington AthleticClub ‘A’ 37:39

1 MaittPontifex (32) 12240 2 Liam Renton (22) 12:42
3 Luke Johnston (15) 12:17

16 TonbridgeAC ‘C’ 37:43

1 Dominic Brown (25)12:33 2 Jamie Bryant (18) 12:32
3 Jack Keywood (16) 12:38

17  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B> 37:50

1 Matthew Rees (17) 12:25 2 Ben Bradley (19) 12:43
3 Adam Hulin (17) 12:42

18 Bedford And County ‘A’ 38:01

1 M Nicholson (12) 12:13 2 BAlcock (13) 12:38
3 M Harrison (18) 13:10

19 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 38:02

1 Eliot Giles (3) 11:57 2 J Drummond (15) 12:59
3 Ben Griffiths (19) 13:06

20 SwanseaHarariers ‘A’ 38:05

1 Sean White (37) 1254 2 Liam Lloyd (16) 12:09
3 Clement Luke  (20) 13:02

21  Ealing Southall Middlesex AC ‘A’ 38:16

1 Ben Waterman (20) 12:28 2 Archie Allen (21) 12:44
3 H Bhandal (21) 13:.04

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

22 Worcester AC ‘AT 38:17

1 Thomas Stock (26)12:34 2 Josh Carr (23) 12:54
3 Lewis Roberts (22) 12:49

23  Leicester Coritanian 38:27

1 Stefan Ashman (33)12:44 2 Jacob Kench (25) 12:54
3 James Nutt (23) 12:49

24 Bristol & West AC ‘B> 38:35

1 Adam Speake (18)12:25 2 Samuel Bedwell (20) 12:46
3 Zachary Marsh  (24) 13:24

25 City Of Stoke 38:36

1 Thomas Guy (48) 13:09 2 ABrecker (30) 12:48
3 David Sheldon (25) 12:39

26  Holmfirth HarriersAC 38:38

1 MaxKaye (9) 12:09 2 Travis-Pollard 5) 1212
3 Max Lawton (26) 14:17

27 Warrington Athletic Club ‘B> 39:04

1 Sam Dykes (34) 1246 2 Chris Smith (35) 13:31
3 Jack Gleave (27) 12:47

28 Wakefield Dh&ac ‘AT 39:05

1 S Eastwood (40) 12,57 2 M O'Connor (45) 13:47
3 Jake Worton (28) 12:21

29 LeamingtonC&ac ‘AT 39:21

1 GuyAllen (42) 1259 2 James Bull (34) 13:17
3 Callum Hanlon (29) 13:05

30 NewportHarriers 39:33

1 D Chesworth (11) 12:11 2 Ben McEwan (26) 13:36
3 Curtis Goodger (30) 13:46

31 ValeRoyal ‘AT 39:35

1 Andrew Miles (38) 1255 2 Zack Bamber (33) 13:16
3 MVennard (31) 13:24

32 Jarrow&HebburnA.C. ‘AT 39:39

1 Shaun Barras  (54) 13:24 2 Matthew Fearn (49) 13:33
3 George Lowry  (32) 12:42

33 Blackheath & BromleyHarriers ‘AT 39:42

1 Wil Mercer (49) 13:09 2 Rob Yates (41) 13:21
3 Chris Miles (33) 13:12

34 RotherhamH&AC 39:43

1 M Eccles (53) 13:21 2 Nicholas Myers (37) 13:03
3 C Maris (34) 13:19

35 Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH. ‘A’ 39:43

1 Warren Tumner (43)13:02 2 Sean Kirkbride (27) 12:48
3 Kyle Nicholls (35) 13:53

36 Halesowen A&cc 39:54

1 Harvey Brown (7) 12:02 2 M Park-Davies (29) 1351
3 Joe Donkin (36) 14:.01

37 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B> 39:55

1 Phillip Croat (22) 12230 2 R Johnson (38) 13:55
3 Joe Headland  (37) 13:30

38 EastCheshireHarriers ‘A’ 39:56

1 Leon Gregory (58) 13:30 2 Joseph Hudak  (40) 12:59
3 Jack Donnelly  (38) 13:27

39 NottsAC ‘B> 40:12

1 F Hessian (27)12:35 2 M Williams (31) 13:26
3 Harry Foster (39) 14:11

40 MansfieldHarriers&A.C. 40:17

1 Ryan Saxton (31)12:40 2 CDbay (47)14:12
3 Thomas Omara (40) 13:25

41 Gateshead Harriers & Athletics ‘B> 40:30

1 R Costello (29) 12:.36 2 Jonathan Boyd  (24) 13:00
3 J Callanan (41) 1454

42 SwanseaHarariers ‘B’ 40:48

1 Carwyn Evans  (55) 13:26 2 Paul Tobin (54) 13:53
3 Ben Jenkins (42) 13:29

: S
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/



ERRA National Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 17th October 2010

43  Severn 40:52

1 Josh Mogg (68) 13:55 2 Kyran Hale (36) 12:28
3 G Richards (43) 14:29

44 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 40:59

1 Simon Dawson (23)12:31 2 Adam Cripps (32) 13:36
3 Macauley Delo  (44) 14:52

45 NeneValley Harriers ‘AT 41:13

1 Ross Huskisson (57) 13:29 2 Been Hampson (44) 13:14
3 James Thomas (45) 14:30

46 Tonbridge AC ‘D’ 41:26

1 Thomas Devlin (41)12:58 2 Cameron Knapp (46) 13:47
3 AlexNorden (46) 14:41

47  Thetford 41:30

1 Joseph Kirton  (67) 13:52 2 Jason Higgins  (56) 13:56
3 Johnny Mead (47)13:42

48 Cannock & Stafford AC ‘A’ 41:43

1 AshleyWickett (69) 13:59 2 RyanTerry (60) 14:14
3 AHunter (48) 13:30

49  Bromsgrove And Redditch Athlet 41:52

1 Chris Warren (45) 13:04 2 Louie Longhi (55) 14:35
3 JackMorley (49) 14:13

50 Bedford And County ‘B’ 41:56

1 J Benedickter (60) 13:34 2 Scott Proctor (58) 14:21
3 Daniel Henson (50) 14:01

51  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C’ 41:59

1 Michael Rankin (61) 13:35 2 Matthew Brown

3 Jordan Fox
52

(51) 15:33

3 Adam Walker (52) 15:26

53 Ealing Southall Middlesex AC

1 Wiliam Pinder (39) 12:56
3 Anzai-Jackson (53) 15:05
54  TiptonHarriers

1 G Duckworth (46) 13:06
3 Adam Evans (54) 15:35
55 NeneValleyHarriers

1 Dan Martin (64) 13:43
3 Rob Bradley (56) 14:52
56 ValeRoyal

1 Josh Boyce (56) 13:28
3 M Jakeman (57) 1551

57 ThamesValley Harriers
1 Hugo Cayssials (36) 12:52

3 H Gebretinsae  (58) 15:14

58 Worcester AC

1 David Jubb (52) 13:17

3 W Russell (59) 15:.07

59  Jarrow&HebburnA.C.
1 ABooth (74) 14:20

3 Tristan Peel (60) 14:46

60 DerbyAC

1 L Griffiths (59) 13:32

3 Jonathan Owen (61) 15:26
61

1 George Curran (75) 14:22
3 David Reece (62) 15:39
62 LeamingtonC&ac

1 R Charlton (77) 14:45
3 M Bastone (63) 14:52
63 Birchfield Harriers

1 James Allan (78) 14:53
3 Sam Lacey (64) 15:02

64 AmberValleyAC
1 D Narborough (79) 14:54
3 Andrew Fenwick (65) 16:23
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Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
1 Theo Harcombe (47)13:06 2 Ryan Brough

2

Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH.

(39) 12:51

42:04
(43) 13:32

11 B i)
Mark Cameron

42:06
(51) 14:05

42:42

2 Matthew Davies (53) 14:01
‘B> 42:53

2 Lloyd Kempson (59) 14:18
‘B> 42:54

2 Lewis Healey (52) 13:35
43:04

2 Rashid Sakib (57) 14:58
‘B> 43:25

2 Peter Hartley (61) 15:01
‘B> 43:49

2 Oliver Quinn (68) 14:43
‘A’ 44:03

2 Aaron Smalley (62) 15:05
‘B> 44:19

2 R Parkinson (63) 14:18
‘B’ 44:25

2 George Loveday (70) 14:48
‘B 44:31

2 M Daniels (69) 14:36
46:27

2 Luke Turner (72) 15:10

Non-Counters-

TeamBath 42:45
1 Ryan Lavelle (82) 15:00 2 Jack Griggs (65) 13:53
3 Harrison Elmer (55) 13:52
Incomplete Teams:
Coventry GodivaHarriers ‘B’
1 Jack Villette (62) 13:37 2 Simon Annetts  (42) 12:59
Hillingdon AC ‘B’
1 Jowed Saissi (50) 13:13 2 Pierre-Inkson (48) 13:42
CityOf NorwichAC
1 Tom Hook (44)13:03 2 Jack Harrison (50) 13:57
East Cheshire Harriers ‘B’
1 J Mottershead  (72) 14:12 2 Michael Fagg (64) 14:28
Gloucester AC
1 Adam Thrall (16) 12:24 2 Jack Evans (66) 16:32
West Suffolk AC ‘B’
1 Calum Rutter (70) 14:02 2 Jack Anthony (67) 15:01
Charnwood
1 Matthew Cox (81) 15:00 2 William Kirk (71) 14:36
NottsAC ‘c
1 Philip Waring (80) 14:58 2 Ben Abbott (73) 15:48
Hallamshire Harriers
1 Tom Bains (13) 12:16
Stroud & District AC ‘B’
1 Xander Brown  (28) 12:36
Lincoln Wellington Ac
1 S Shuttleworth (51) 13:14
Wakefield Dh&ac ‘B’
1 Jack Mitchell (63) 13:37
IpswichHarriers ‘B’
1 PGravett-Curl (65) 13:47
Bristol & West AC ‘c
1 George Hurford (66) 13:51
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’
1 Tom Greenhill  (71) 14:03
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘c
1 M McLaughlin (73) 14:19
Birchfield Harriers ‘C’
1 Adam Sattar (76) 14:43
Fastest of all legs
1 Thomas Purnell Stroud&DAC A 1131
2 K Clements Ipswich Ha A 11:36
= R Farnham-Rose Tonbridge A 11:36
4 Grant Muir Giffnock N 11:45
5 Hobie Martin Bristol & A 1147
6 M Callegari Shaftesbur A 11:50
7 A Monaghan LaganV 11:52
8 Jack Walker Giffnock N 11:53
9 Elliot Giles Birchfield A 11:57
10 Luca Russo Tonbridge A 1158
. S
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/



